

assembly instructions: platform bed



List of parts

- 1 – base
- 1 – platform (full bed) or
- 2 – platforms (queen, king and california king bed)

Hardware for full bed

- 4 – 2½" bolts
- 4 – 7/16" hex nuts
- 4 – 1/4" flat washers

Hardware for queen, king and california king beds

- 8 – 2½" bolts
- 8 – 7/16" hex nuts
- 8 – 1/4" flat washers

Tools needed

- slotted screwdriver
- crenset wrench or 11/16" wrench



Directions

1. Position base on floor near its desired placement.
2. Place platform(s) on base with large holes facing up.
3. Align platform holes with base holes and insert bolts.
4. Insert washer and tighten nut on each bolt.
5. Make sure all sides of the platform(s) are aligned with the base.
6. Tighten completely.
7. Place mattress on slats.

